

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APP	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0104
Estimated averag	je burden
nours per respons	se 0.5

#### INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)									
Name and Address of Reporting Person * Wold Jim	Statement	f Event Requirir t (Month/Day/Y	_ ` `	3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol QUANTUM CORP /DE/ [QTM]					
(Last) (First) (Middle QUANTUM CORPORATION, 1650) TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 70	Ó	007		4. Relationship of Reporting Persissuer  (Check all applicable)		· /	5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)		
(Street) SAN JOSE, CA 95110					Director 10% Owner Officer (give title elow) Other (specify elow) SVP, RSA			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person	
(City) (State) (Zip)	)		Table I - N	on-Deriva	tive Securities	Bene	ficially Ow	ned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)			ount of Securiticially Owned 4)	ies	3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	4. Natu (Instr.		Beneficial Ownership	
Common Stock		23,68	23,686		D				
Common Stock (1)			10,500		D				
Common Stock (2)			21,250		D				
Persons who re unless the form  Table II - Der  1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)	ivative Securities  2. Date Exercisal Expiration Date	rently valid O  Beneficially O	wned (e.g., pu  3. Title and A Securities Un	ts, calls, war amount of derlying	4. Convers	onvertib	le securities) Ownership	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
	(Month/Day/Year)		Derivative Se (Instr. 4)	ecurity	Price of Derivative		Derivative ecurity: Direct (D) or adirect (I) Sinstr. 5)	(Instr. 5)	
	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Ir			
Non Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	02/01/2006(3)	01/18/2012	Common Stock (4)	75,000	\$ 2.65		D		
Non Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	02/25/2005(5)	01/25/2012	Common Stock (4)	52,500	\$ 2.76		D		
Non Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	07/01/2005(5)	05/31/2012	Common Stock (4)	400,000	\$ 2.62		D		
Non Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	08/01/2005(5)	06/28/2012	Common Stock (4)	62,500	\$ 2.92		D		
Restricted Stock Units (6)	08/22/2007(7)	(7)	Common Stock (6)	80,000	\$ 0		D		

## **Reporting Owners**

	Relationships				
Reporting Owner Name / Address		10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Wold Jim QUANTUM CORPORATION 1650 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 700 SAN JOSE, CA 95110			SVP, RSA		

### **Signatures**

Shawn Hall, attorney-in-fact	04/09/2007	

**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Restricted Stock Award granted on January 25, 2005 under Rule 16b-3. Restricted stock will vest 25% annually over three years beginning on January 25, 2006
- (2) Restricted Stock Award granted on June 28, 2005 under Rule 16b-3. Restricted stock will vest 25% annually over four years beginning on July 1, 2006.
- (3) Stock option vests 25% on the first anniversary and monthly thereafter at a rate of 1/48th per month for the remaining three years.
- (4) Right to buy under Rule 16b-3 plan.
- (5) Stock option vests monthly in equal installments over 4 years.
- (6) Restricted Stock Units convert to shares of Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis.
- (7) Restricted Stock Units will vest over a period of two years, as follows: the first 50% will vest on August 22, 2007 and the remaining 50% on August 22, 2008.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

FOMER OF ATTORNEY

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Mary Springer, Beverly Verrett, Josie Buensuceso and Shawn Hall, signing singly, the undersigned (1) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as an officer and/or director of Quantum Corporation (the "Company"), Forms 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with Section (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 3, 4, or 5, complete and execute any such Form 3, 4, or 5, complete and execute any amendment (3) take any other action in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, the undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and anthority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the exe This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4, and 5 with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transactions i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 3rd day of April 2007.

By: /s/ Jim Wold Name: Jim Wold